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L

2N

PE

-X1

N

+24V

L

COM

-PS1

XT3
COM

a

a
-XT5

a
-XT4

-XT1
+24V DC

a

24V / 4.0

COM / 4.0

L / 5.0
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NC

C

NO

-ES1

A1

A2

-PILZ

1411 /4.6

sXT5

11

14

-PILZ
/4.2

-XT2
SAFE +24V DC

a

0,5
YE
001

0,5
YE
004

0,5
YE
003

s-XT4 XT1 b

x1

x2

-S10
Indicator light

bXT3

24V/3.6 24V / 5.0

COM/3.6 COM / 5.0

Safe 24V / 5.0



Page

Page

Sitrain Conveyor
Ed.

4

Original

Siemens S7-1200

DAN +

Date

Date

Replaced by

PLC Power supply

1

Modification

0 76

Appr.

Replacement of

8 93

10

6

4

06.10.2025 Zero Engineering

5

2

=

Name

5

5 /

X1
0

120-240VAC 24VDC 24VDC INPUTS

L1  N L+ M 1M .0 .1 .2 .3 .4 .5
DI a

2M 0 1
AI

ANALOG
INPUTS

X5
0MC

R
U

N
 /

 S
TO

P
ER

R
O

R
M

AI
N

T .0 .1 .2 .3 .4 .5
DI a

.0 .1 .2 .3
DQ a

CPU 1214C
AC/DC/RLY

LINK

Rx/Tx

X1 P1
PROFINET (LAN)
MAC ADDRESS

.1.0 .2 .3 .41L
DQ a

RELAY OUTPUT

.6 .7 .0 .1 .2 .3 .4 .5

.6 .7 .0 .1 .2 .3 .4 .5
DI b

.4 .5 .6 .7 .0 .1
DQ b

2L .5 .6 .7 .0 .1
DQ b

214-1BG40-0XB0

DI b X1
1

X1
2

/6.0
/10.2
/7.1
/8.1
/9.1

-A1

1
L1

X10
2
N

3
FE

4
L+

5
M

6
1M

1
2M

X11

1
1L

X12
7
2L

XT3 c d

-XT2 b c

24V/4.9

COM/4.9 COM / 7.0

24V / 6.0

Safe24V/4.9 Safe24V /

L/3.6

2N/3.6
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7
DI 0.0

-A1

S_OperationOFF

Momentary contact Operation OFF (NC
contact)

X10

I0.0

8
DI 0.1

S_OperationON

Momentary contact Operation ON

I0.1

9
DI 0.2

S_Right

Jog Right

I0.2

10
DI 0.3

S_Left

Jog Left

I0.3

11
DI 0.4

S_Bay_LB

Momentary contact Light barrier

I0.4

12
DI 0.5

S_Bay1

Momentary contact Bay 1

I0.5

13
DI 0.6

S_Bay2

Momentary contact Bay 2

I0.6

14
DI 0.7

S_Bay3

Momentary contact Bay 3

I0.7

C

NC

-S1
/6.2
/8.1

Momentary contact
Operation OFF (NC contact) 

S_OperationOFF

NO

-S1
/6.0

Momentary contact
Operation ON

S_OperationON

o q g

C

NO

-S2
/6.4

Jog Right
S_Right

C

NO

-S2
/6.3

Jog Left
S_Left

C

NO

-S3
/8.5

Momentary contact
Light barrier

S_Bay_LB

C

NO

-S4
/8.2

Momentary contact Bay 1
S_Bay1

C

NO

-S5
/8.3

Momentary contact Bay 2
S_Bay2

C

NO

-S6
/8.4

Momentary contact Bay 3
S_Bay3

k i

0,5
GN
005

0,5
GN
006

0,5
GN
012

0,5
GN
011

0,5
GN
010

0,5
GN
009

0,5
GN
007

0,5
GN
008

j-XT4 m
24V/5.8 24V / 7.0
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-XT4 e

15
DI 1.0

-A1

Light barrier

X10 16
DI 1.1

Sensor Bay 1

17
DI 1.2

Sensor Bay 2

18
DI 1.3

Sensor Bay 3

19
DI 1.4

Momentary contact Fault
acknowledgement

20
DI 1.5

n

C

NO

-S8
/8.6

Momentary contact
Fault acknowledgement

S_Acknowledge

BU

BK

BN

-B4
OMRON

E3Z-D81
PNP

Light barrier

+ -

BU

BK

BN

-B1
OMRON

E3Z-D81
PNP

Sensor Bay 1

+ -

BU

BK

BN

-B2
OMRON

E3Z-D81
PNP

Sensor Bay 2

+ -

BU

BK

BN

-B3
OMRON

E3Z-D81
PNP

Sensor Bay 3

+ -

0,5
BK
013

0,5
BK
014

0,5
BK
015

0,5
BK
016

0,5
GN
017

C

NO

-S9
/8.9

l

0,5
GN
018

-XT5 e

24V/6.9 24V / 8.0

COM/5.8 COM / 8.0
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x1

x2

-S4
/6.6

Indicator light
Bay 1

P_Bay1

x1

x2

-S5
/6.7

Indicator light
Bay 2

P_Bay2

x1

x2

-S6
/6.8

Indicator light
Bay 3

P_Bay3

x1

x2

-S3
/6.5

Indicator light
Light barrier bay

P_BayLB

3
DO 0.0

-A1

Indicator light Operation ON

X12

0.0

4
DO 0.1

Indicator light Bay 1

5
DO 0.2

Indicator light Bay 2

6
DO 0.3

Indicator light Bay 3

7
DO 0.4

Indicator light Light barrier bay

10
DO 0.7

Indicator light Conveyor fault

11
DO 1.0

Horn

12
DO 1.1

-XT5 m k i j g

0,5
BK
020

0,5
BK
021

0,5
BK
022

0,5
BK
023

0,5
BK
024

0,5
BK
025

0,5
BK
019

x1

x2

-S9
/7.8

0,5
BK
026

x1

x2

-S1
/6.0

Indicator light
Operation ON
P_Operation

n

x1

x2

-S8
/7.7

Indicator light
Conveyor fault

P_BayLB

x1

x2

-H1
Horn

q l

24V/7.9 24V / 9.0

COM/7.9 COM / 9.0
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XT1 c

A1

A2

-K1
Phoenix contact

RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21
Run conveyor RIGHT

K_Right

12
1114 /9.5

22 21
24

A1

A2

-K2
Phoenix contact

RIF-1-RPT-LDP-24DC/2X21
Run conveyor LEFT

K_Left

12
1114 /9.6

22 21
24

8
DO 0.5

-A1

Run conveyor RIGHT

X12 9
DO 0.6

Run conveyor LEFT

XT3 e

12

11

14

-K1
/9.1

12

11

14

-K2
/9.2

1 2

-EM1

Electric motor
24V DC

M

0,5
BK
027

0,5
BK
028

0,5
BK
029

0,5
BK
030

XT3 f
COM/8.9 COM / 10.0

24V/8.9 24V / 10.0
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-A2

PQW0

SB 1232 AQ 0-10V

AQ 0

0
AQ 0M

1

V

-VR1
0...10V DC

Analog Input Simulator
Z2Z1

1

-VR2
0...10V DC

Analog Input Simulator
Z2Z1

1

-XT4 r

-XT5 r p

2
AI 0

-A1

0-10V

X11 3
AI 1

0-10V

c

-VM1
0...10V DC
Voltmeter

WTBK RD

c e

0,5
OG
031

0,5
OG
032

0,5
WH
033

p

COM/9.9

24V/9.9


